
Edmonds Tournament Results
Saturday, November 18, 2006

Breaking:

Brown Belt Men
 1st Dave Wallace - NE Salem
 2nd Greg Plumis - Edmonds
 3rd Deryck Hartford - Everett

Brown Belt Women
 1st Tiffany English - Bothell
 2nd Sara Wallace - NE Salem
 3rd Kathy Murphy - Edmonds

Black Belt Men
 Bob Crouch - Merced Ca.
 2nd Don Campbell - Everett
 3rd Stephen Eng - Edmonds

Black Belt Women
 1st Cleda Thompson - Mill Creek
 2nd Brenda Asheim - Duvall
 3rd Jocelyn Lam - Edmonds

Junior
 1st Tori Pinto - Duvall
 2nd Ethan Hibbing - Bellingham
 3rd Daniel Sellars - Oregon City

Hyungs:

Junior White Belt
 1st Danny Labadie - Carnation
 2nd Brenden Mills - SE Everett

White belt
 1st Daniel Sturz - Carnation
 2nd Bill Labadie - Carnation

Junior Yellow Belt
 1st Andy Cornbray - Carnation
 2nd Ian Pruett - Mill Creek
 3rd Nicholas Kelborn - Kingston



Yellow Belt
 1stRonald Comby - NE Salem
 2nd Diego Covarrubias - NE Salem
 3rd Mark Bradley - Eugene

Junior Blue Belt
 1st Ryan Petriello - Edmonds
 2nd Douglas Davis - Oregon City
 3rd Joshua Yost - Oregon City

Blue Belt
 1st Olan Way - Eugene
 2nd Dan Carro - Mill Creek
 3rd Tanya Funk - Bellingham

Junior Purple Belt
 1st Avery Rich - Duvall
 2nd Sabin Dedrickson - Oregon City
 3rd Amanda Korn - Duvall

Purple Belt
 1st Marissa Kern - Duvall
 2nd Ted Landauer - Oregon City

Junior Brown Belt
 1st Daniel Sellars - Oregon City
 2nd Elizabeth Staker - Kingston
 3rd Lysa Pinto - Duvall

Brown Belt
 1st Corey Martin - Merced Ca.
 2nd Chelsea Kern - Duvall
 3rd Marissa Foley - Everett

1st Dan Black Belt
 1st Alicia Castagno - Edmonds
 2nd Jocelyn Lam - Edmonds
 3rd Tori Pinto - Duvall

2nd Dan Black Belt
 1st Jason Stoller - Edmonds
 2nd Mary Goodwin - Edmonds
 3rd Greg Fish - Oregon City

Advanced Dan
 1st Bob Crouch - Merced Ca.
 2nd Stephen Eng - Edmonds
 3rd Will Coulter - Oregon City



Sparring:
Lt. Wt. Beg. Pee Wee

 1st Chris Hamblett - Edmonds
 2nd Natalya Bradley - Eugene
 3rd Lauren Carro - Mill Creek

Hvy Wt Beg. Pee Wee
 1st Ian Pruett - Mill Creek
 2nd Zachariah Bradley - Eugene
 3rd Drake Olsen - SE Everett

Lt. Wt. Adv. Pee Wee
 1st Joshua Yost - Oregon City
 2nd Ethan Hibbing - Bellingham
 3rd Andrew Fitch - Edmonds

Hvy. Wt. Adv. Pee Wee
 1st Haley McKenzie - Granite Falls
 2nd Alexander Hedges - Bothell
 3rd Daniel Sonnichsen - Paysaton

Lt. Wt. Beg. Jr.
 1st Brenden Mills - Mill Creek
 2nd Nicholas Kelbon - Kingston
 3rd Ken Weller - Edmonds

Hvy. Wt. Int. Jr.
 1st Sabin Dedrickson - Oregon city
 2nd Aaron Birkner - Bothell
 3rd Alex Way - Eugene

Lt. Wt. Int. Jr.
 1st Ester Ohman - Edmonds
 2nd Cameron Reeves - Kingston
 3rd Tomas Green - Edmonds

Adv. Jr.
 1st Daniel Sellars - Oregon City
 2nd Elizabeth Staker - Kingston
 3rd Brandon Asheim - Duvall

Beginning Men
 1st Mark Bradley - Eugene
 2nd Daniel Sturz - Carnation
 3rd Richard Kelbon - Kingston



Intermediate Men
 1st Olan Way - Eugene
 2nd Ted Landauer - Oregon City
 3rd Dan Carro - Mill Creek

Brown Belt Men
 1st Corey Martin - Merced Ca.
 2nd Greg Plumis - Edmonds
 3rd Dave Wallace - NE Salem

Beginning Women
 1st Tricia Hafner - Silverton
 2nd Mary Angelillo - Carnation

Intermediate Women
 1st Tanya Funk - Bellingham
 2nd Marissa Kern - Duvall
 3rd Carla Smith - Duvall

Brown Belt Women
 1st Kathy Murphy - Edmonds
 2nd Catherine Meissner - Kingston
 3rd Sara Wallace - NE Salem

Lt. Wt. Black Belt Women
 1st Cleda Thompson - Mill Creek
 2nd Anna Bailey - Edmonds
 3rd Jocelyn Lam - Edmonds

Hvy. Wt. Black Belt Women
 1st Cathy Bonzani - Silverton
 2nd Alicia Castagno - Edmonds
 3rd Hannelore Campbell - Everett

Lt. Wt. Black Belt Men
 1st Stephen Eng - Edmonds
 2nd Will Coulter - Oregon City
 3rd Matthew Knudsen - Oregon City

Hvy. Wt. Black Belt Men
 1st Bob Crouch - Merced Ca
 2nd Greg Fish - Oregon City
 3rd Greg Belvill - Everett

Women's Grand Champion Men's Grand Champion
  Cleda Thompson - Mill Creek  Stephen Eng - Edmonds


